TD520041EN   page 1
August 2, 2020 5:35 PM
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Lower Shielding Reflector
Painted die cast aluminum or spun
aluminum lower reflector with
a lensed upper optical chamber
providing superior lumen output

TD520041EN   page 2
August 2, 2020 5:35 PM
ORDERING INFORMATION LD6B EU6B 6LBW 6LBM 6LBN
ENERGY DATA
Sound Rating: Class A standards
(Values at non-dimming line voltage)
Minimum Starting Temperature: -30°C (-22°F)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15, Class B (Consumer)
Input Voltage: UNV (120V - 277V)
Power Factor: >0.90
 (at nominal input 120-277 VAC & 100% of Rated Output Power)
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
1000 Lumen D010 1500 Lumen D010
Input Power: 11W THD: <14% Input Power: 15.5W THD: <13%
120V Input Current: 0.09A 277V Input Current: 0.04A 120V Input Current: 0.13A 277V Input Current: 0.06A
2000 Lumen D010 3000 Lumen D010
Input Power: 21.2W THD: <9% Input Power: 27.6W THD: <10%
120V Input Current: 0.18A 277V Input Current: 0.08A 120V Input Current: 0.23A 277V Input Current: 0.10A
4000 Lumen D010 5000 Lumen D010TE
Input Power: 41.6W THD: <13% Input Power: 57.9W THD: <14%
120V Input Current: 0.35A 277V Input Current: 0.15A 120V Input Current: 0.49A 277V Input Current: 0.22A
6000 Lumen D010TE 7000 Lumen D010TE
Input Power: 59.7W THD: <14% Input Power: 75.8W THD: <13%
120V Input Current: 0.50A 277V Input Current: 0.22A 120V Input Current: 0.64A 277V Input Current: 0.29A
120V 277V
Lumens Inrush (A) Duration (ms) Inrush (A) Duration (ms)
1000 Lumen D010 1.02 0.041 2.18 0.021
1500 Lumen D010 1.02 0.042 2.24 0.064
2000 Lumen D010 1.02 0.077 2.43 0.027
3000 Lumen D010 1.15 0.067 3.26 0.027
4000 Lumen D010 1.2 0.088 3.9 0.03
5000 Lumen D010TE 5.1 0.132 10.2 0.153
6000 Lumen D010TE 5.4 0.123 10.8 0.154
7000 Lumen D010TE 4.9 0.13 9.8 0.156
ENERGY
SAMPLE NUMBER: LD6B15D010EMBOD
Housing Lumens1 Voltage Driver Options3
LD6B=LED Downlight
6” Nominal
Aperture
LD6BCP=LED
Downlight
6” Nominal
Aperture,
Chicago
Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens10
60=6000 lumens10
70=7000 lumens10
Blank=120-277V
3=347V
(step down
transformer)
1000 - 4000 Lumen
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
D010TR=0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V-277V
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® (DALI) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V 14
DL2=Lutron® Hi-Lume Forward Phase Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V
Only
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
5000, 6000, and 7000 Lumen
D010TE=0-10V 1% or Trailing Edge, 10% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V
Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
1000 - 3000 Lumen
DLV=Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for use with DLVP

  color, driver and reflector finish.
 2 Order trim with polymer trim ring (Consult
  specification sheet for color ordering information
  and options).
 3 Not available with Chicago Plenum.
 4 ULus listed only
 5 Beam angles are nominal with LI finish trims.
 6 Only available with Narrow and Medium Spun
  Aluminum trims. Required for use with all IEMBOD,
  IEM7, IEM14, IEMV7 and IEMV14 housings.
 7 Only available with Matte White and Matte
  Black Finishes.
 8 Available only on CS distributions.
 9 Not available on PS, CS or BA distributions.
 10 Product is marked spacing and must be installed
  with the following minimum spacing.
  - Center to center of adjacent luminaires: 36”
  - Center of luminaire to side of building member: 18”
  - Minimum overhead: 1/2”
  - Not available with CS or PS trims
 11 PS available in self-flanged MW finish only.
 12 Offered up to 2000 lumens
 13 Flange is the same finish as the reflector
 14 DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of
  DMX signal.
 15 Refer to system specifications for additional
  information, features, and benefits. Order either
  factory installed option or accessory. Use with
  0-10V driver.
 16 Non-IC
SAMPLE NUMBER: EU6B10208035
Power Module Lumen Levels1 CRI Color
EU6B=6” Universal LED
Module
1020=1000, 1500, 2000 lumens
3050=3000, 4000, 5000 lumens
6070=6000, 7000 lumens
1015IC=1000, 1500 lumen IC rated
80=80 CRI Minimum
90=90 CRI Minimum
97=97 CRI Minimum
80 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
90 CRI
24=2400K
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
97 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
Dim 2 Warm
109030D2W=1000 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2  Warm, IC rated
159030D2W=1500 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2  Warm, IC rated
209030D2W=2000 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2  Warm
309030D2W=3000 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2  Warm
Tunable white16
1020W2N902050 =1000, 1500, 2000 lumens, 90 CRI, tunable white 2000K-5000K
1020W2N902765 =1000, 1500, 2000 lumens, 90 CRI, tunable white 2700K-6500K
TD520041EN   page 3
August 2, 2020 5:35 PM
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION
Downlight
677
1354
2032
2709 15º 30º